
2024 Iona Softball

Overall Statistics for Iona (FINAL STATISTICS)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 18-29   Home: 7-7   Away: 9-15   Neutral: 2-7   MAAC: 14-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

15 Sheeran, Jamie  . 4 0 7 46-46 140 29 57 15 1 11 37 107  . 7 6 4 18 0 17 0  . 4 6 9 2 1 1-1 100 9 6  . 9 4 8

 4 Haywood, Kayla  . 3 0 7 43-42 137 27 42 10 1 3 19 63  . 4 6 0 16 1 23 1  . 3 8 1 1 0 6-7 50 1 1  . 9 8 1

13 Acker, Brooke  . 2 6 2 43-42 126 13 33 6 0 1 13 42  . 3 3 3 18 3 17 1  . 3 6 5 1 0 1-1 96 14 1  . 9 9 1

 2 Capuano, Emma  . 2 5 4 46-45 138 27 35 7 0 2 11 48  . 3 4 8 21 4 37 0  . 3 6 4 2 1 10-11 58 84 10  . 9 3 4

10 Guerrero, Hailey  . 2 5 2 45-44 131 19 33 6 1 8 27 65  . 4 9 6 15 2 26 0  . 3 3 3 2 2 3-3 68 106 3  . 9 8 3

22 Flukey, Kaylin  . 2 4 6 44-41 118 5 29 5 0 2 15 40  . 3 3 9 14 2 15 3  . 3 3 6 0 1 0-0 240 8 4  . 9 8 4

32 Nicholson, Mary Jane  . 2 4 4 39-26 86 5 21 2 0 3 8 32  . 3 7 2 11 1 24 0  . 3 3 7 0 0 0-0 29 1 0 1.000

20 Bailey, Brianna  . 2 0 2 38-36 99 6 20 6 0 2 11 32  . 3 2 3 8 1 20 0  . 2 6 6 1 1 0-0 89 50 3  . 9 7 9

 9 Lichtner, Alivia  . 2 0 0 25-21 55 6 11 2 0 0 2 13  . 2 3 6 2 3 13 0  . 2 6 2 1 3 4-7 36 4 0 1.000

11 Werth, Hannah  . 1 6 7 26-23 60 6 10 1 0 0 3 11  . 1 8 3 4 0 11 0  . 2 1 9 0 2 1-2 53 1 1  . 9 8 2

33 Campeau, Madison  . 1 3 9 40-29 79 10 11 3 0 0 3 14  . 1 7 7 5 1 22 1  . 2 0 0 0 1 1-1 46 2 0 1.000

44 Palmer, Leah  . 1 0 6 29-16 47 9 5 0 0 0 1 5  . 1 0 6 3 0 10 0  . 1 6 0 0 0 2-2 34 23 3  . 9 5 0

17 Nardello, Destiny  . 1 0 3 20-12 29 2 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 1 0 3 2 2 12 0  . 2 1 2 0 1 0-0 11 1 1  . 9 2 3

Totals  . 2 4 9 47 1245 164 310 63 3 32 150 475  . 3 8 2 137 20 247 6  . 3 3 1 10 13 29-35 917 350 40  . 9 6 9

Opponents  . 2 9 7 47 1245 245 370 88 11 29 224 567  . 4 5 5 139 36 157 5  . 3 8 1 11 32 37-49 954 328 37  . 9 7 2

LOB - Team (309), Opp (303). DPs turned - Team (12), Opp (13). IBB - Team (2), Sheeran 2. Picked off - Acker 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

18 Rieb, Samantha  3 . 6 3 14-12 32 25 12 3/0 0 158.0 172 101 82 59 93 40 7 10  . 2 7 5 4 22 0 7 13

 3 Lowry, Maddy  4 . 9 2 2-4 25 5 0 0/1 1 48.1 61 39 34 13 23 13 0 4  . 3 0 5 1 1 0 2 5

 6 Beckham, Dani  5 . 7 8 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 13.1 19 11 11 3 1 5 1 4  . 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0

 7 DeJianne, Alyssa  6 . 6 7 2-13 22 17 4 0/1 0 86.0 118 94 82 64 40 30 3 11  . 3 2 8 5 12 0 2 14

Totals  4 . 7 9 18-29 47 47 16 4/1 1 305.2 370 245 209 139 157 88 11 29  . 2 9 7 11 36 0 11 32

Opponents  2 . 9 9 29-18 47 47 19 9/4 5 318.0 310 164 136 137 247 63 3 32  . 2 4 9 13 20 0 10 13

PB - Team (7), Sheeran 6, Acker 1, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (1), Acker 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Acker (22-28), Rieb (20-25),

Sheeran (14-20), Dejianne (12-18), Lowry (3-4), Beckham (1-1).



2024 Iona Softball

Overall Statistics for Iona (FINAL STATISTICS)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

33 Campeau, Madison 48 46 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Lichtner, Alivia 40 36 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Nicholson, Mary Jane 30 29 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Lowry, Maddy 11 0 11 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

 6 Beckham, Dani 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

13 Acker, Brooke 111 96 14 1  . 9 9 1 2 22 6  . 7 8 6 1 0

22 Flukey, Kaylin 252 240 8 4  . 9 8 4 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Guerrero, Hailey 177 68 106 3  . 9 8 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Werth, Hannah 55 53 1 1  . 9 8 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Haywood, Kayla 52 50 1 1  . 9 8 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Bailey, Brianna 142 89 50 3  . 9 7 9 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Palmer, Leah 60 34 23 3  . 9 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Sheeran, Jamie 115 100 9 6  . 9 4 8 1 14 6  . 7 0 0 6 0

 2 Capuano, Emma 152 58 84 10  . 9 3 4 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Nardello, Destiny 13 11 1 1  . 9 2 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Rieb, Samantha 33 3 25 5  . 8 4 8 2 20 5  . 8 0 0 0 0

 7 DeJianne, Alyssa 13 3 8 2  . 8 4 6 0 12 6  . 6 6 7 0 0

Totals 1307 917 350 40  . 9 6 9 12 37 12  . 7 5 5 7 0

Opponents 1319 954 328 37  . 9 7 2 13 29 6  . 8 2 9 7 0


